The Maxine Waters Child Abuse Prevention Training Act of 1984 [18975 - 18979]  ( Chapter 12 added
by Stats. 1984, Ch. 1638, Sec. 3. )

ARTICLE 5. Fiscal Provisions [18979- 18979.]  ( Article 5 added by Stats. 1984, Ch. 1638, Sec. 3. )

  Notwithstanding Section 13340 of the Government Code, eleven million two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($11,250,000) is
hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the office for the purposes of this chapter, to be allocated as follows:

(a) Eight hundred fifty thousand dollars ($850,000) for the establishment of prevention training centers and for administrative costs of
the department, to be allocated for the period commencing January 1, 1985, and ending June 30, 1985, as follows:

(1) Four hundred eighty-seven thousand five hundred dollars ($487,500) for startup and operating of the prevention training
centers, to be allocated as follows:

(A) Two hundred eighteen thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($218,750) for the northern California prevention training
center.

(B) Two hundred sixty-eight thousand seven hundred fifty dollars ($268,750) for the southern California prevention training
center.

(2) Three hundred sixty-two thousand five hundred dollars ($362,500) for administrative costs of the department.

(3) Any unexpended allocations pursuant to this subdivision for the 1984–85 fiscal year shall be carried forward for the 1985–86
fiscal year.

(b) Ten million four hundred thousand dollars ($10,400,000) for the continuation of the prevention training centers, primary
prevention programs, and administrative costs to be allocated for the 1985–86 fiscal year, as follows:

(1) Nine million five hundred thousand dollars ($9,500,000) for the operating costs of primary prevention programs. Funding for the
primary prevention programs shall be maintained at a level at least equal to the amount allocated in the Budget Act of 1987, at
least until June 30, 1989, or until the State Department of Social Services completes the evaluation of this program required by